No. 713.1

A. W. BEATTIE CAREER CENTER

SECTION: PROPERTY

TITLE: PROTECTION OF PERSONAL

PROPERTY

ADOPTED: June 24, 1999

REVISED &

APPROVED August 22, 2013

713.1 PROTECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

1. Purpose

Items deemed necessary to carry on the educational program of the Career Center will be furnished by the Career Center to students, employees and to those others using Career Center facilities under such rules and regulations as the Joint Operating Committee may establish.

2. Authority

The A. W. Beattie Career Center will not be responsible for the personal property of students, employees or other persons using the Career Center facilities.

Articles of clothing, jewelry, money and other articles of a personal nature or constituting personal property such as personal electronic devises, eyeglasses, etc., are the responsibility of the student, employee or other person while in the Career Center facility.

The Joint Operating Committee may reimburse professional employees for any unusual damage or destruction of clothing, personal apparel or prosthesis of the professional employee while on duty in the Career Center, on the Career Center premises or on a Career Center sponsored activity so long as the damage or destruction does not occur due to carelessness or negligence on the part of the professional employee. Any such reimbursement shall take into consideration any recoverable insurance.

The Career Center shall provide reasonable safeguards for the protection and safekeeping of personal property which may be brought on the premises.